
   

 

The project is co-funded by the European Union through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria – Turkey Programme 

 

July 2019 Page 1 of 3 

c9b_awardnotice_en Lot 2 and 3 

“Joint nature protection” 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

“Supply of specialized equipment” within project CB005.2.12.116 “Joint nature protection”, 

financed by Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme 

Location: Municipality of Sungurlare, Republic of Bulgaria 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

СВ005.2.12.116-LP-SU-3 

Date of the contract notice: 03.06.2020 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

 Lot 2 – Supply of garden chipper 

 Lot 3 – Supply of tipper truck 

 

4. Contract number and value 

 Lot 2 – Supply of garden chipper 

Contract No СВ005.2.12.116-LP-SU-3-L2/ 244 from 21.12.2020 

Value: EUR 3 715,00 VAT excluded, respectively EUR 4 458,00 VAT included 

 Lot 3 – Supply of tipper truck 

Contract No СВ005.2.12.116-LP-SU-3-L3/ 243 from 21.12.2020 

Value: EUR 42 800,00 VAT excluded, respectively EUR 51 360,00 VAT included 



   

 

The project is co-funded by the European Union through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria – Turkey Programme 

 

July 2019 Page 2 of 3 

c9b_awardnotice_en Lot 2 and 3 

“Joint nature protection” 

5. Date of award of the contract 

21.12.2020 

 

6. Number of tenders received 

 Lot 2 – Supply of garden chipper – 1 tender received 

 Lot 3 – Supply of tipper truck – 2 tenders received  

 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

For both lots: 

Burgas Truck Service Ltd.  

Official registration number: 203721527 

Address: 124 Odrin str., 8000 Bourgas, Bulgaria 

Nationality: Bulgarian  

 

8. Duration of contract 

For both lots: 

Up to 5 months starting from the date of commencement of the contract. 

 

9. Contracting authority  

Municipality of Sungurlare, Republic of Bulgaria 

 

10.  Legal basis 

- Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II 

general regulation; 



   

 

The project is co-funded by the European Union through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria – Turkey Programme 

 

July 2019 Page 3 of 3 

c9b_awardnotice_en Lot 2 and 3 

“Joint nature protection” 

- Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules for 

implementing Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-

accession Assistance - IPA II Implementing Regulation; 

- Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 

2013 on specific provisions for the support from the European Regional Development Fund to the 

European territorial cooperation goal; 

- Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme approved by European Commission on 

22.07.2015 by Decision C(2015) 5280, amended with Decision C(2016) 2852 from 4.5.2016 and 

Decision C(2016) 8642 from 13.12.2016, with programme reference number CCI 

2014TC16I5CB005; 

- Memorandum on Implementation of Interreg – IPA Cross-Border Cooperation Programme CCI 

Number: 2014TC16I5CB005 between the Government of the Republic of Bulgaria and the 

Government of the Republic of Turkey 

 


